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Academic Calendar

S.No. Description Date & Day
1. Commencement of Classes 01.04.2025 (Tuesday)
2. Second Semester at a Glance 01.04.2025 (Tuesday)
(Group wise)
3. First Sessional (CT-01) Examinations | 13.05.2025(Tues.) —17.05.2025(Sat.)
4. Total Teaching Days up to CT-01 26 Days
5. Answer sheets Showing to students | 21.05.2025 (Wednesday)
6. Result Publish on College Website 22.05.2025 (Thursday)
7. Parents Teacher Interaction 24.05.2025 (Saturday)
8. Completion of Syllabus 27.06.2025 (Friday)
9. Pre University Examinations (PUT) 01.07.2025 (Tues)-10.07.2025(Thurs)
10. Total Teaching Days up to PUT Exams | 56 Days
11. Result Publish on College Website 11.07.2025 (Friday)
12. Answer sheets Showing to students | 12.07.2025 (Saturday)
& Parents Teacher Interaction
13. Rapid Revision /Remedial Classes 14.07.2025 (Mon) -18.07.2025

(Friday)




14. Internal Practicals 14.07.2025 (Mon) -18.07.2025 (Friday)

15. Last Teaching Day 18.07.2025 (Friday)
16. University End Semester Theory & | 3" or 4" Week of July 2025
Practicals Exams (Tentative)

Important Note:

1.
2.
3.

There is a separate calendar for Extra Curricular activities / Co-curricular / Technical Events.
Monday to Friday will be working Days.

Saturday will be working only if there is any academic need or any extracurricular activity.
In that case buses will ply as usual.

Industrial Visits to be planned on Fridays only.

. With effect from this semester there will be only two sessional exams — CT01 & PUT, Both

will be having same weightage in Internal Marks (Marks 30). There will be no makeup
exams in whatsoever condition.

Students are required to maintain at least 75% attendance in each Theory & Practical
subjects to appear in the sessional as well as University examinations as per university
norms.

Assessment of practical subjects in the labs will be on regular basis.

Marks of Teacher Assessment (TA) in each Theory subject would be adjudged on the basis
of Research papers / Certifications /Competitions/Rank holders of Competitions/
Departmental Activities.

. Before registering for any Competitions / Event ; you have to take written permission

from the First Year H.o0.D. office.

10. Remedial Classes shall be conducted — On every working Saturday,

—After 03:30pm to 04:30pm (for Non Bus Users)
(As and when required by respective faculty)

Dr. Pawan Sharma
H.o.D. —First Year




